comprehensive income” (OCI). Actuarial gains and losses will no longer be deferred
using the corridor approach or recognised in profit or loss. Remeasurements recognised
in OCI will not be recycled through profit or loss in subsequent periods. In addition, the
standard no longer requires that the amounts recognised in OCI be immediately taken to
retained profits. Instead, they can also remain in a specific reserve or other reserves.

Corporate tax avoidance
Submission 124 - Attachment 1

CHEVRON INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.   15

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)

Interpretations and amendments to published standards effective in 2013
(continued)

FRS 19 (revised) Employee benefits (continued)

The Company has previously adopted the corridor approach. The impact of the change
in accounting policy on the financial statements is as follows:

Balance Sheet
As at 31

December 2012
(previously

stated)

Change in
accounting policy

As at 31
December 2012

(restated)

As at 1 January
2012

(previously
stated)

Change in
accounting

policy

As at 1 January
2012

(restated)
US$ US$ US$ US$ US$ US$

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Post-employment defined

benefits 9,367,522 4,849,745 14,217,267 7,002,122 4,808,566 11,810,688

EQUITY
Retained profits 55,271,984 2,034,233 57,306,217 37,910,865 347,313 38,258,178

Pension reserve - (6,883,978) (6,883,978) - (5,155,879) (5,155,879)

Statement of Comprehensive Income
For year ended 31 December

2012
(previously stated)

Change in accounting
policy

For year ended 31
December 2012

(restated)
US$ US$ US$

Other (losses)/gains – net (826,147) 1,686,920 860,773
Profit after income tax 17,361,119 1,686,920 19,048,039

Other comprehensive loss
Remeasurement of post-employment defined

benefits - (1,728,099) (1,728,099)

Statement of Cash Flows
For year ended 31 December

2012
(previously stated)

Change in accounting
policy

For year ended 31
December 2012

(restated)
US$ US$ US$

Cash flows from operating activities
Unrealised currency translation gains - (603,752) (603,752)

Corporate tax avoidance
Submission 124 - Attachment 1

CHEVRON INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD.   16

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

2.1 Basis of preparation (continued)

Exemption from preparing consolidated financial statements